
Louisville (16-8, 3-3 ACC) -vs- # 9 North Carolina (20-4-1, 6-3 ACC)
3/22/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. (Boshamer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caden Glauber (2-0)
Loss: Anthony Karbowski (0-1)
Save: Matthew Matthijs (2)
HBP: Colton Hartman, Ty Starke, Anthony Karbowski, Folger Boaz, Caden Glauber
PB: Jimmy Nugent (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Nunez First: Christopher Tipton Second Base: Travis Carlson Third Base: Jeremy Riggs 
Start: 1:02 PM   Time: 3:13   Attendance: 3,231   Weather: 74 degrees, sunny
Game notes:
- Karbowski faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- England faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Louisville 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 6 11 0
North Carolina 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 X 7 10 0

Louisville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Alicea ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Moore cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Tague Davis 1b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Bayram Hot 3b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Jax Hisle dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Ben Slanker ph/dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Griffin Crain lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Kyle Campbell rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Jimmy Nugent c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Kade Elam 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Colton Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Shannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Starke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Karbowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron England p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Bean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 6 2 9 9

2B: Kyle Campbell (1)
HR: Tague Davis (1)
HBP: Alex Alicea (1); Bayram Hot (1); Griffin Crain (1)
DP: 1

North Carolina 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jake Schaffner ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 3
Gavin Gallaher 2b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Erik Paulsen 1b 4 0 1 3 0 2 0
Macon Winslow dh 5 1 2 1 0 2 2
Owen Hull cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Colin Hynek c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Howe rf/lf 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Cooper Nicholson 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Carter French lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Perry Hargett ph/rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Folger Boaz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caden Glauber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Matthijs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 7 5 6 10

2B: Erik Paulsen (1); Owen Hull (1)
HR: Macon Winslow (1)
HBP: Erik Paulsen (1); Cooper Nicholson (1); Perry Hargett (1)
DP: 1

Louisville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Hartman 3.1 4 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 14 16 6 1 56
Brandon Shannon 2.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 42
Ty Starke 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 14
Jack Brown 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 15
Anthony Karbowski (L, 0-1) 0.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
Aaron England 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 17
Jake Bean 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 6
Totals 10 7 7 5 6 0 0 3 0 33 41 11 6 153

North Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Folger Boaz 4.1 7 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 19 21 5 6 73
Caden Glauber (W, 2-0) 4.0 3 3 3 1 8 0 0 2 0 15 18 3 1 67
Matthew Matthijs (S, 2) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 13
Totals 11 6 6 2 9 0 0 3 0 37 42 8 9 153



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Louisville - Top of 1st LOU NC
Alicea flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 0 0
Moore grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
T. Davis grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 1st LOU NC
Schaffner flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Gallaher struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
Paulsen struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 0 0

Louisville - Top of 2nd LOU NC
Hot singled to second base (0-2 KF). 0 0
Hisle struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 0 0
G. Crain grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Hot out on the play. 0 0

North Carolina - Bottom of 2nd LOU NC
Winslow struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBFS). 0 0
Hull doubled to left center (1-1 FB). 0 0
Hynek flied out to cf (2-1 BBS); Hull advanced to third. 0 0
Howe singled to left center, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Hull scored. 0 1
Nicholson hit by pitch (0-0); Howe advanced to second. 0 1
French flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Louisville - Top of 3rd LOU NC
Ky. Campbell doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBFF). 0 1
Nugent singled through the left side (1-0 B); Ky. Campbell advanced to third. 0 1
Elam grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 FSB); Nugent advanced to second; Ky. Campbell scored. 1 1
Alicea flied out to cf (2-2 FBBK). 1 1
Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

North Carolina - Bottom of 3rd LOU NC
Schaffner singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
Gallaher flied out to ss (1-2 BFF). 1 1
Paulsen popped up to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 1
Winslow grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Louisville - Top of 4th LOU NC
T. Davis flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Hot walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 1 1
Hisle singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BK); Hot advanced to third. 1 1
G. Crain hit by pitch (1-0 B); Hisle advanced to second. 1 1
Ky. Campbell reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (1-2 BFK); G. Crain out at second 2b to ss;
Hisle advanced to third; Hot scored. 2 1
Nugent singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FF); Ky. Campbell advanced to third; Hisle scored. 3 1
Elam flied out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 1

North Carolina - Bottom of 4th LOU NC
Hull fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Hynek singled to left field (3-2 KBFFBB). 3 1
Howe walked (3-2 BBFBSFB); Hynek advanced to second. 3 1



Shannon to p for Hartman. 3 1
Howe advanced to second; Hynek advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 1
Nicholson struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 3 1
French walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 1
Schaffner fouled out to c (3-2 FBBKB). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Louisville - Top of 5th LOU NC
Alicea flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 3 1
Moore singled down the lf line (1-2 KBS). 3 1
T. Davis singled through the left side (2-1 BBS); Moore advanced to second. 3 1
Glauber to p for Boaz. 3 1
Hot struck out (1-2 FBF). 3 1
Hisle struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 3 1

North Carolina - Bottom of 5th LOU NC
Gallaher grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 3 1
Paulsen struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 3 1
Winslow homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 3 2
Hull flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 3 2

Louisville - Top of 6th LOU NC
G. Crain walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 3 2
Ky. Campbell struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 3 2
Nugent fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 2
Elam flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

North Carolina - Bottom of 6th LOU NC
Hynek grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Howe flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 2
Nicholson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 2
Starke to p for Shannon. 3 2
French flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 2

Louisville - Top of 7th LOU NC
Alicea grounded out to 1b unassisted, bunt (1-1 BF). 3 2
Moore struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 2
T. Davis singled up the middle (1-2 BSK). 3 2
Hot hit by pitch (2-2 BFSBF); T. Davis advanced to second. 3 2
Slanker pinch hit for Hisle. 3 2
Slanker singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Hot advanced to second; T. Davis scored. 4 2
G. Crain fouled out to lf (0-0). 4 2

North Carolina - Bottom of 7th LOU NC
Schaffner singled to first base (0-2 KF). 4 2
Gallaher grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK); Schaffner out on the play. 4 2
Paulsen hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 4 2
J. Brown to p for Starke. 4 2
Winslow struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 4 2

Louisville - Top of 8th LOU NC
Ky. Campbell struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 4 2
Nugent struck out looking (2-2 BSBSK). 4 2
Elam struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina - Bottom of 8th LOU NC
Hull flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2
Hynek grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Howe walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 2
Nicholson singled through the left side (0-2 FK); Howe advanced to second. 4 2
Karbowski to p for J. Brown. 4 2
Hargett pinch hit for French. 4 2
Hargett hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Nicholson advanced to second; Howe advanced to third. 4 2
England to p for Karbowski. 4 2
Schaffner walked, RBI (3-2 BKSBFFBB); Hargett advanced to second; Nicholson advanced to third; Howe
scored. 4 3
Gallaher singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Schaffner advanced to second; Hargett advanced to third;
Nicholson scored. 4 4
Paulsen doubled to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 FFB); Gallaher scored; Schaffner scored; Hargett scored. 4 7
Bean to p for England. 4 7
Winslow singled up the middle (0-2 KSF); Paulsen advanced to third. 4 7
Hull grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 7

Louisville - Top of 9th LOU NC
Howe to lf. 4 7
Hargett to rf. 4 7
Alicea hit by pitch (3-2 KBBBF). 4 7
Moore struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFFS). 4 7
T. Davis homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alicea scored. 6 7
Matthijs to p for Glauber. 6 7
Hot singled to left field (3-2 FBBKFFB). 6 7
Slanker to dh. 6 7
Slanker grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS); Hot advanced to second. 6 7
G. Crain grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 7

North Carolina - Bottom of 9th LOU NC


